
Short-Term Faculty-Led Programs
Participate in a high-quality, short-term program led by some of our 
most outstanding faculty! Estimated costs include the anticipated 
program fees. Tuition and airfare are not included. Visit the 
HogsAbroad Portal for full budgets.

Belize: Service Learning Through Community Partnerships in Belize 
(January Intersession cost: $3,300 + tuition & airfare, 
 Summer 1 Est. cost: $5,100 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Lisa Wood, lswood@uark.edu, 
                Dr. Matt Ganio, msganio@uark.edu
     FDSC, ESWS, CPSC, HNAD, HDFS, AGBS, HORT, ANSC, POSC, AECT 

Australia: Trekking Australia: Animals, Aboriginal Culture, Rainforests and 
Reef (August Intersession, Est. cost: $3,300 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Lisa Wood, lswood@uark.edu, 
                Dr. Kathi Jogan, kjogan@uark.edu
     ESWS, ANSC, POSC, HORT

New Zealand: Human and Animal Interactions in New Zealand (January 
Intersession, Est. cost: $3,900 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Kathi Jogan, kjogan@uark.edu
     ANSC, ESWS, POSC

Panama: Comparative Studies in Panamanian & U.S. Agricultural 
Practices (Spring Break, Est. cost: $3,325 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Kathi Jogan, kjogan@uark.edu; 
                Dr. Ken Coffey, kcoffey@uark.edu     
     All Bumpers Majors

Italy: Apparel Merchandising & Product Development Study Tour (May 
Intersession, Est. cost: $4,200 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Laurie Apple, lapple@uark.edu; 
                Dr. Donna Graham, dgraham@uark.edu
     AMPD only

Italy: The Food and Culture of the Italian Mediterranean (May 
Intersession, Est. cost: $3,345 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Dede Hamm, corahamm@uark.edu, 
                Mechelle Bailey, mlb13@uark.edu
     All Bumpers majors

Belgium: Sustainability in the Euro Food System (May Intersession, Est. 
cost: $5,200 + tuition & airfare)
Contact: Dr. Mary Savin, msavin@uark.edu; 
                Dr. Benjamin Runkle, brrunkle@uark.edu
     ESWS, FDSC, anyone minoring in sustainability

Internships & Research
These opportunities are directed on an individual basis 
with guidance from each student’s academic mentor 
or department.

Brazil, Costa Rica and the Philippines: Research 
Opportunities (Summer Session)
Contact: Dr. Nilda Burgos, nburgos@uark.edu

Scotland: Internship Exchange Opportunity (Summer 
Session)
Contact: Dr. Jeff Miller, jdmiller@uark.edu

Eswatini: Service-learning Internship Opportunity (Summer 
Session)
Contact: Dr. Lanier Nalley, llnalley@uark.edu

Greece: Internship Opportunity (Spring or Summer Session)
Contact: Vicky Watkins, watkinsv@uark.edu

Mauritius: Internship Opportunity (Summer Session)
Contact: Dr. Lanier Nalley, llnalley@uark.edu

Scotland: Internship Opportunity (Summer Session)
Contact: Dr. Jean-Francois Meullenet, jfmeull@uark.edu; 
                Dr. Wayne Mackay, mackay@uark.edu

International Internships
eSwatini
     AEAB 

Mauritus
     AEAB

Scotland
     Multiple Opportunities

NOTES: 
1. All Bumpers students are eligible to participate in most programs. Majors listed are those 
targeted for the program.
2. Many programs attract participants from other colleges across the university

Majors Acronyms Guide:

AGBS- Agribusiness
AECT- Agricultural Education Communication & Technology
AMPD-Apparel Merchandise & Product Development
ANSC- Animal Sciences
BRKD- Birth Through Kindergarten
CPSC- Crops Science
ESWS- Environmental, Soil & Water Science
FNAH- Food, Nutrition and Health
FDSC- Food Science 
HDFS-Human Development & Family Sciences
HNAD- Human Nutrition & Dietetics
HORT- Horticulture, Landscape & Turf Sciences
HOSP- Hospitality Management  
POSC- Poultry Science
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Semester Programs
Receive U of A credit when taking courses from one of our 
many host universities around the world through semester or 
year-long programs.

Costa Rica
Contact: Office of Study Abroad, studyabr@uark.edu
     ESWS

Uruguay
Contact: Office of Study Abroad, studyabr@uark.edu
    AGBS

Thesalonniki, Greece at Perrotis College
Contact: Vicky Watkins, watkinsv@uark.edu, to discuss available 
course; Office of Study Abroad, studyabr@uark.edu, to discuss
application process.
     AGBS, AECT, ANSC, CPSC,  ESWS, FDSC, HNAD, PLSC 

UA Rome Center
Contact: Brian Poepsel, bpoepse@uark.edu
     Global Studies Minor, FDSC, AMPD

Visit bumpersinternational.uark.edu or contact the UA Office of Study Abroad at studyabr@uark.edu for more information about external programs.

External Programs
Take courses at an international institution for UA credit 
through programs hosted by third-party providers. Common 
third-party providers with programs suitable for students in 
agricultural, food, and life sciences include: AIFS, API, CEA, 
CIS, CIEE and USAC. Some examples of external programs 
are listed below. Use the advanced search in HogsAbroad to 
identify the full range of program options by area of study!

Nicosia, Cyprus: University of Nicosia Global Semesters - Animal 
Science or Health Management
     AGBS, AECT, ANSC, HDFS, HNAD, HOSP

Beauvis, France: Insitut Polytechnique LaSalle Beauvis
Contact: Dr. Han-Seok Seo, hanseok@uark.edu; 
                Dr. Griffiths Atungulu, atungulu@uark.edu
     FDSC

Graz, Austria: Graz Technical University
Contact: Dr. Han-Seok Seo, hanseok@uark.edu; 
                Dr. Griffiths Atungulu, atungulu@uark.edu
     FDSC
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